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1.15-Improving Mastery of Standard

The documentation attached below continues to show our school-wide meeting schedule to include bi-weekly
collaborative planning sessions and bi-weekly Department meetings. During this meeting session teachers,
department heads, instructional coaches, and administration identify specific standards from Unit Assessment
data and formative assessments used within the individual classrooms to determine what needs to be retaught
to improve standards mastery. The document also shows a small snippet of our instructional coaches’ calendar,
where they coach, model, and provide feedback and support to classroom teachers, which have been identified
through walkthrough data by administration.

As a result, teachers feel better supported in the planning process and with data analysis through coaching and
collaborative planning.

We will also continue to support our teachers and instructional coaches to ensure they have the support they
need to effectively plan and analyze data, and also give them the support they need with data analysis. .



SRHS 2020-2021 Meeting schedule

Sebastian River Hig

2020-2021 Meeting Schedule

1 School

Leadership Meetings —Jaw's Café

Tuesday, September 1%
Tuesday, October 6
Tuesday, November 3
Tuesday, December 1*
Tuesday, January 5"
Tuesday, February 2
Tuesday, March 2"
Tuesday, April 6"
Tuesday, May 4
Tuesday, June 1*

Department Meetings — Dept Chair Rm

Thursday, August 13"
Thursday, August 27"
Thursday, September 10"
Thursday, September 24"
Thursday, October 8"
Thursday, October 22+
Thursday, November 5™
Thursday, November 19"
Thursday, December 10™
Thursday, January 14"
Thursday, January 28"

Facul
Tuesday, September &
Tuesday, October 13

Tuesday, November 10

Meetings — Location TBA

Wednesday, December 8 (Staff Celebration)

Tuesday, January 12"
Tuesday, February 16™
Tuesday, March 9
Tuesday, April 13"
Wednesday, May 12"

Wednesday, June 2* (Staff Celebration)

Collaborative Planning Meetings — TBA

Thursday, August 20"
Thursday, September 3
Thursday, September 17"
Thursday, October 1
Thursday, October 15
Thursday, November 12
Thursday, December 3¢
Thursday, lanuary 7"
Thursday, lanuary 21"
Thursday, February 4
Thursday, February 18"

Thursday, February 11%
Thursday, February 25
Thursday, March 11°"
Thursday, March 25"
Thursday, April 8
Thursday, April 22
Thursday, May 6"
Thursday, May 20"

Thursday, March 4"
Thursday, March 18"
Thursday, April 1*
Thursday, April 15"
Thursday, May 13"
Thursday, May 20"

Mul er Systems of Support
Menday, Weekly 8:00am — 11:00am

Ad trative Meetings
Friday, Weekly 8:00am — 10:00am

Sample Coaching calendar.
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